
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U13)

Game summary
Date: 30.11.2019 Location: Valmieras OC ledus halleStart time: 13:35 End time: 15:27 Spec.: 65 Game No.: 57

Valmieras HK HK Tukums
5 : 4

(SO)
(2:0, 2:1, 0:3, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
SPROĢIS Jānis, MENCIS Toms  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:45 : 1:43 0 : 0 1 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 4:58 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 3:14 0 : 1 0 : 0
so period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 6 5:43 : 4:57 0 : 1 1 : 0

Total 5 : 4

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  VAL  77 CAPARS Regnārs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  TUK  35 SLIŠĀNS Bruno Patriks Goalkeeper in

Goal 09:28 1:0 VAL EQ 28 BROKHAM Artem SOLOVEV Prokhor #25, GNATJUK
Aleksandr #13

Pen. 12:15 14:15 VAL  29 RULLE Linda Slashing
Goal 12:54 2:0 VAL PK1 17 BĒRZKALNS Rūdolfs JUKĀMS Jānis #8
Pen. 13:58 15:58 TUK  5 TĪRUMS Aleksis Cross-checking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 17:32 3:0 VAL EQ 9 VĀVERE Roberts VĪTOLS Martins #15, MĀLIŅŠ Oto #11
Pen. 18:14 20:14 TUK  7 TAMENIEKS Kārlis Charging
Goal 22:47 4:0 VAL EQ 34 KALININ Nazar JUKĀMS Jānis #8
GK 22:47  VAL  77 CAPARS Regnārs Goalkeeper out
GK 22:47  VAL  20 TIMOFEEV Stepan Goalkeeper in
Goal 26:27 4:1 TUK EQ 16 BALODIS Toms JONUŠS Reinis #88
Pen. 27:19 29:19 TUK  7 TAMENIEKS Kārlis Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 30:27 32:27 VAL  11 MĀLIŅŠ Oto Charging
Goal 33:41 4:2 TUK EQ 32 KRŪKLIS Norberts Rauls TĪRUMS Aleksis #5
Goal 38:42 4:3 TUK EQ 16 BALODIS Toms  
30 sec. 41:44  VAL     
Pen. 42:53 44:07 VAL  8 JUKĀMS Jānis Slashing
30 sec. 42:53  TUK     
Goal 44:07 4:4 TUK PP1 88 JONUŠS Reinis  
GK 45:00  VAL  77 CAPARS Regnārs Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  TUK  35 SLIŠĀNS Bruno Patriks Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  VAL  20 TIMOFEEV Stepan Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  VAL  77 CAPARS Regnārs Goalkeeper in
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Goalkeeper records
Valmieras HK
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

20 TIMOFEEV Stepan 0 0 0.00 22:13
77 CAPARS Regnārs 0 0 0.00 22:47

HK Tukums
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

35 SLIŠĀNS Bruno Patriks 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

Valmieras HK (VAL) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

7 F JERMOĻINS Ratmirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 F JUKĀMS Jānis 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 D VĀVERE Roberts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 D ŠMITS Alberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 F MĀLIŅŠ Oto 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 D GNATJUK Aleksandr 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 F VĪTOLS Martins 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 F APINIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 F BĒRZKALNS Rūdolfs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 D VILISTERS Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 D KUDELENSKIS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

24 F NAUDIŅŠ Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F SOLOVEV Prokhor 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 F BROKHAM Artem 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

29 F RULLE Linda 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

31 D TELNOVA Anastasiya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

34 F KALININ Nazar 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5 6 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HK Tukums (TUK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

5 D TĪRUMS Aleksis 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 F TAMENIEKS Kārlis 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 D BERGS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 D LINDBERGS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 F BALODIS Toms 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 F NIKOLAJEVS Dainis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 D STRIHORS Svens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 D ANTONS Pauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F DAMBERGS Lukass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 D LAPIŅŠ Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

32 F KRŪKLIS Norberts Rauls 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

33 D GULBIS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

37 F MOZAĻEVSKIS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

71 F KUBRAKS Deivids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

88 F JONUŠS Reinis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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